ket No.: H310164US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01-02-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1.494-97 LegalStar Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101928919 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WATKINS CRÓCKETT ÌV Name: TRIDON INC. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 310, 300 HENRY STREET, **BRANTFORD, ONTARIO, CANADA N3T 5W1** Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ Execution Date: JUNE 25, 2001 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/142,360 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MR. CURTIS H. CASTLEMAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: THE GATES CORPORATION ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 12/31/2001 GTDN11 00000072 29142360 40.00 OP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01\FC:581 Street Address: MS:31-4-1-A3, 900 SOUTH BROADWAY 8. Deposit account number: City: DENVER State: CO ZIP: 80209 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 114 Castlem CURTIS CASTLEMAN, REG NO. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS I, Watkins Crockett IV whose full post office address is 486 Essex Park Circle, Franklin, TN 37069 USA have invented an invention entitled

HOSE CLAMP

for which a US Design Patent Application No. 29/142,360 was filed on May 25, 2001;

AND WHEREAS I have agreed to assign all of my right, title and interest in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries to **Tridon Inc.** of **P.O. Box 310, 300 Henry Street, Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3T 5W1**;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by **Tridon Inc.** and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said **Tridon Inc.** its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries;

AND be it known that I hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby assign to said assignee any and all right I may have to claim such priority in any country from said patent application;

AND be it known that I hereby agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to, but at the expense of the assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which will be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and for vesting title thereto in accordance with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0677 any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the said **Tridon Inc.** or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed at Smyrna, TU on this 25 day of June ,2001.

WATKINS CROCKETT IV

I HEREBY certify that before me personally appeared **Watkins Crockett IV** to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument and that he, in my presence, executed this instrument and who, by me being sworn, did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed in the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

May 21, 2004

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HAM_LAW\2343\1 June 19, 2001

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0678